PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
ROBERT A. GIACOBBI	E			09/22/2004	
R. DOUGLAS DERRIC	K			09/14/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH				
Street Address:	HERRENACKER 15				
City:	8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14134		41345	514		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 1 Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 571-203-2738					
Email: wanda.whittington@finnegan.com					
Email: wanda.whittington@finnegan.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: ELLIOT C. COOK					
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10761.1539-03000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			YVONNE CAPPELL		
Signature:			/Yvonne Cappell/		
Date:			12/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert A. Jacoby of Tucker, Georgia, and R. Douglas Derrick of Atlanta, Georgia, have invented and own a certain invention entitled MANAGING AN INVENTORY OF SERVICE PARTS for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 10/862,935, filed June 8, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal offices at Geschäftshaus Herrenacker 15, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Accenture Global Services GmbH, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Accenture Global Services GmbH, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 031839 FRAME: 0800

Page 1 of 1

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our signatures.

Date: 9-22-04

Robert A Jacoby

R Drufs ' Sal

Date: 14 September, 2004

R. Douglas Derrick